
USED CARS
, FOR SALE

1952 Mercury 2 dr.
Hard Top

Actual Miles, 46,000
Fully Equipped

$1095
1951 Chevrolet Pick-Up

$495
1949 Ford Convertible

Fully Equipped
$250

1949 Mercury 4 dr.
$495

1947 Chevrolet Pick-Up
$375

1948 Chevrolet 2 dr.
Clean, Good .Shape

$225
Plenty of others to

choose from

REECE MOTOR
COMPANY

Palmer St. Franklin, N. C.
Phone 310

Fr a n k 1 i II
Drive-in N
THEATRE \

Phone 452
STARTS AT DUSK
VV. N. C.'s LARGEST
THEATRE SCREEN

THURSDAY, SEPT. 13

Play Hollywood
And

Bowery .Boys In

"FEUDIN* FOOLS"
FRIDAY-SATURDAY

Gary Cooper
Burt Lancaster

In

"VERA CRUZ"
In Technicolor

Plus

"HE LAUGHED
LAST"

In Technicolor
Frankie Laine

SUN.-MON.-TUES.

A4RNSK BROSTHF

Court-martial
of Billy Mitchel1

8TARBINO

|C|NKMaScOP£ . WawmcrCoco^I
WEDNESDAY-THURSDAY

f'LONG GREY LINE"!
Thursday

Play Hollywood

IComing Soon . . .

'MOBY DICK"

No. 1
Eugene Couch, Mrs. Roy F. Cun¬
ningham, Mrs. Lawrence Pat-
ton, and Mrs. Rate Teague.
Food Conservation: Mrs. C. T.

Bryson, Mrs. R. D. Wells, Mrs.
Glen Hastings, Mrs. Jack Cabe,
and Mrs. Vernon Phillips.
'Breads, Cakes, and Pasteries:

Mrs. Wiley Brown, Mrs. Pritch-
ard Russell, Mrs. Charles Fergu¬
son, Mrs. Boyd Burrell, and Mrs.
Rex Andrus.
Clothing and Needlework:

Mrs. A. D. Carter; Mrs. Graham
Grindstaff, Mrs. Bayse Penland,
Mrs. W. J. Penn, Mrs. George
Gibson, and .Mrs. Wiley Clark.
4-H Club and Home Econom¬

ics: Mrs. H. C. Stoudemire,
Helen Cochran, Patricia Tath-
am, Mrs. Dewitt Thompson, and
Mrs. W. L. Hall.
Flowers: Mrs. I. T. Peek, Mrs.

Frank Murray, Mrs. A. R. Hig-
don, Mrs. Frank Higdon, and
Miss Rose King.

No. 2
taking it over from the 2 and
Bobby Cabe kicking.
A fumble in the second quart¬

er paved the way for Clyde Er-
win's lone score of the game.
Under the cautio.us prodding

of Franklin's new head coach,
Dick Stott, the locals exploded
with three touchdowns in the
final quarter after jockeying
back and forth with Clyde Er-
win in a scoreless third. Henry
did a repeat from the 10 for
the first; Willard Smith smash¬
ed for the second from the 2
after power plays brought the
ball within range ; and the
third was reeled off by Jim
Stuart, who scampered 45
yards into paydirt. It was the
first time Stuart had played
in an official game. _L

Statistics
E.H. F.H.

First downs 4 13
Yds. gained rushing 79 254
Passes completed 12 6
Passes completed 2 5

A C O
THEATRE
franklin, n. c.

Phone 111

N
Week Beginning Sept. 13th

SHOW BEGINS
Weekdays 7 & 9 p. m.

Saturday 9:45 a. m. cont.
Sunday 2:30 and 9 p. m.

THURSDAY-FRIDAY
MHV 20th titntury-Fof pmanbTW JANE RUSSELLW RICHARD EGAN

The je®[ Revolt oftk MAMIEL STOVER .
CUM* N LUXE C

^OnhmScopE

1SATURDAY
DOUBLE FEATURE

[John Wayne-Susan Hayward
In

"THE FIGHTING
SEABEES"

Also

"OVER EXPOSED"
Plus

2 Color Cartoons

I SUNDAY-MONDAY
The most colossal motion
picture of all time!

Richard Burton
Fredric March
Claire Bloom
.Starring in

"ALEXANDER
THE GREAT"
In CinemaSeope and

Technicolor

¦TUESDAY-WEDNESDAY
IHe took the most reckless
¦gamble the WEST has ever

|known!
"STAR IN THE

DUST"
With

John Agar
Mamie VanDoren
Richard Boone

Color by Technicolor

Coming . . .

SUN.-MON.-TUE.
SEPTEMBER 23-24-25
It happens There In Mid-Air

. In All It's Fire, Flash
| and Fury!
THE WONDER SHOW OF

THE WORLD!

"TRAPEZE"
Starring

Burt Lancaster
Tony Curtis

Gina Lollobriglda
In Cinemascope
Color by DeLuxe

Yds. gained passing 3 33
Passes intercepted by 1 1
Yds. g'nd lntcptn. 16 28
Punting average 28 28
Yds. kicks returned 1 15
Oppon. f'mbl's recov'd 3 4
Yds. lost penalties 15 50

The Weather
The week's temperatures and rainfall, as

? corded in Franklin by ManBon Stiles,
U. S. weather observer; in Highlands by
Tudor N. Hall and W. C. Newton, TVA
observer; and at the Coweta Hydroloffic
Laboratory.

FRANKLIN
Temperatures

High Low Rain
Wed., Sept. 5 82 63 .08
Thursday 78 64 1.04
Friday 77 61
Saturday 85 53
Sunday 76 45
Monday 75 42
Tuesday 78 45

HIGHLANDS
Wed., Sept. 5 07
Thursday 34
Friday 1.02
Saturday 10
Sunday
Monday 66 38
Tuesday 64 40
Wednesday
(NOTE: Highlands tempera-!

tures Wednesday through Sun-
day unavailable.)

COWEETA
Wed., Sept. 5 78 59
Thursday 70 62 .38
Friday 76 58 .99
Saturday 76 49 J01
Sunday 73 42
Monday 73 36
Tuesday 77 38

2 Pick-Up
Accidents
Injure 3
Two separate accidents of pick¬

up trucks this week injured three
persons, according to reports made
by Patrolman H. T. Ferguson.
Friday about 2 p. m. a 1955

Ford pick-up operated by Homer
R. Joines, of Franklin, went out
of control on Wayah Road and
hit a tree. The driver was treated
at Angel Hospital for a cut on
the head. He told the officer he
was traveling east and while at¬
tempting to pass another vehicle
was forced into the ditch on the
left side of the road. The patrol¬
man said the pick-up was out of
control for 191 feet after hitting
the ditch and then ramming a
tree on the right side of the
road. He set damage to the truck
at $300.
A '55 Chevrolet pick-up operated

by Dallas Ray Reece, 25, of High¬
lands, overturned about 11:35 p.m.
Sunday on NC 106 near Highlands
while attempting to pass other
vehicles. Mr. Reese's right leg
was fractured and a passenger,
Furman Reese, 21, also of High¬
lands, received a cut on his left
leg. Both were taken to High¬
lands Community Hospital. Patrol¬
man Ferguson said the Reese truck
was traveling north and was pass¬
ing two other vehicles when it
met a southbound vehicle, ran off
the pavement on the right
shoulder, and overturned in the
highway. Damage to the truck
was estimated at $500. The partol-
man charged the driver with im¬
proper passing.
Heat from the sun (solar en¬

ergy) may some day supplement
electricity and other power sources
in performing a great variety of
farm tasks.

T

AMERICAN
CLIPPER
17 Jewels,

SELFWINDING,
certified waterproof*,

shock resistant,
unbreakable mainspring

anti-magnetic,* hands and dial,
ip second hand

¦Precision Waterproofs !*

JAMISON, Jewelers
Franklin. N. C.

CO. after being .cl*ntiflcaily
TmIH . . . tfttl mmM «ov-
trnmtnl «p»c'flc«t i®n*. W«t»r-

Mrs. Patrick,
Teacher, Dies
In Waynesville
Mrs. Marie Pendergrass Patrick,

a native of this county, died Wed¬
nesday of last week (September
5) In an Asheville hospital at the
age of 59.
A resident of Waynesville since

1923, she had taught in the
Waynesville Township High School
for 30 years prior to her retire¬
ment this year.

Services were conducted Friday
at 3 p. m. at the First Baptist
Church in Waynesville, of which
she was a member.

Mrs. Patrick was the daughter
of the late J. R. Pendergrass and
Mrs. Florence Hill Pendergrass,
of Franklin. She was a graduate
of Carson-Newman College, Jeff¬
erson City, Tenn. She also was a
Sunday School teacher in her
church for several 'years.
Surviving are her husband, J. C.

Patrick; a daughter, Florrie: and
two brothers, J. B. and C. L.
Pendergrass, of Franklin.

Tallent Succumbs
To Heart Attack

Ell Tallent, 70-year-old Macon
County farmer, succumbed to a
heart attack Saturday about 8:30
at his home near Franklin. His
body was found in his garden
about 150 feet from the house.
Funeral services were conducted

Monday at 11 a. m. at the First
Baptist Church, of which he was
a member. Officiating were the
Rev. M. W. Chapman, pastor and
the Rev. W. L. Sorrells. Burial
was in Woodlawn Cemetery.
Mr. Tallent was the son of the

late Logan and Mrs. Amanda
Jacobs Tallent. He was a former
member of the Junior Order of
United American Mechanics and
on November 8, 1908, was married
to Miss Nettie Louise Reese, of
Highlands, who survives.
Other survivors include three

sons, Ralph, Sam, and Robert
Tallent, all of Franklin; four
daughters, Mrs. John Strother, of
Concord, Tenn., Mrs. Charlie Paul,
of Stuart, Fla., Mrs. Milton Fouts,
of West's Mill, and Mrs. Gordon
Southards, of Franklin, Route 1;
two brothers, Jess Tallent, of
lotla, and Lee Tallent, of Frank-

»

lln, Route 3; 31 grandchildren;
and five great-grandchildren.

Pallbearers were George Gibson,
Harry Potts, Sam Hall, Prank
Tallent, D. J. Carpenter, and
Earner Roten.

crunkleton dies
Thomas Louie Crunkleton, of

Highlands, Macon native and

World War n veteran, died
Monday on the eve of his birth¬
day. He would have been 41
Tuesday.

Services were held yesterday
(Wednesday) at 2 p. m. at the

Highlands Methodist Church.

Reports from North Carolina
producers Indicate that they ex¬
pect to harvest 396,000 acres of
soybeans for beans In 1956.

1954 Chevrolet 4 dr.
Radio, heater.

1953 Chev. Bel-Air
Sport Coupe. Heater.

1954 Ford Customline V-8
2 dr.
Radio and Heater.

1953 Chev. 210 Spt. Coupe
1953 Ford Customline

2 dr. V-8.
Radio and Heater.

1953 Buick Special 4 dr.
Radio and Heater.
1 Owner Car.

1952 Chevrolet 4 dr.
Radio and Heater.

1952 Olds Holliday Coupe
Fully equipped. This is a
nice car.

1953 Chevrolet 210 2 dr.
Radio and Heater.

1951 Chev. Club Coupe
Radio, heater, powerglide.

1940 Mercury 4 dr.
Jet black and new white
tires. This is one of the
nicest.

? ? ?

MACON
MotorCo., Inc.

Dealer 594
Your Authorized
Buick Dealer

Palmer Street, West
Phone 233

Official Election Results

Townships
Franklin
Millshoal
Ellijay
Sugarfork
Highlands
Flats
Smithbridge
Cartoogechaye
Nantahala No. 1
Nantahala No. 2
Burnlngtown
Cowee

TOTALS

No. 1
Pearsall School
Amendment

For
954
135
180

Against
120

101

199^
36
175
115
68
140
141
244
2488

10
20
6

33
1
9

19
1

13
1
8

241~

No. 2
Compensation
For General
Assembly
For
874
104
164
50
179
9

112
113
34
88
18

113

Against
89
13
17
19
31
12
16
6
1
6

19
19

1558 248

No. 3
Changing Con
vening Date of
Gen. Assembly

For
876
105
154
56
188

7
113
106
38
88
18

121
1870

Against
78
11
13
10
17
11
14

6
18
12

199

No. 4
Power of

Attorney for a
Woman

For [Against
884
110
143
55
187

125
110

92
23
102

1839 238

Frying Chickens lb. 35c
SELECTO

PICNICS - lb. 35c
CANNED

PUFFIN BISCUITS Ll¥
U S GOOD BOTTOM

ROUND STEAK lb. -59^
WALDORF

TISSUE 3 Roiu _ _ _ 25*
N B C 16 oz.

VANILLA WAFERS ,.33*

NEW LOW

PRICE
1st In Franklin

3 Lb. Can

79c

FINEST OUALITV

MEATS
FRESH GROUND

BEEF 3 lb,. T°
OUR OWN LEAN

PORK SAUSAGE lb 39*
FROZEN

RED PERCH lb. - - 35*
SELECTO

SLICED BACON lb. 49*
Fruits and Vegetables

COOKING

APPLES 3 LB, - - - 19*
BANANAS 2 lb,. _ _ 25*
CORN FIELD

GREEN BEANS , lb, 25*
DULANEY FROZEN

BROCCOLI io Pk, 23*

BALDWIN SUPER MARKET
MODERN . CLEAN (Grade "A") . FREE PARKING
West Palmer Street Phooe 85 Franklin, N. C.

THE BIG DOLLAR
WHERE YOUR DOLLAR BUYS MORE

Eaat Franklin, N. C TROY SHOOK, Mgr.


