# **USED CARS** FOR SALE

1952 Mercury 2 dr. Hard Top Actual Miles, 46,000 Fully Equipped \$1095

1951 Chevrolet Pick-Up \$495

1949 Ford Convertible Fully Equipped \$250

1949 Mercury 4 dr. \$495

1947 Chevrolet Pick-Up

1948 Chevrolet 2 dr. Clean, Good Shape \$225

Plenty of others to choose from

### REECE MOTOR COMPANY

Franklin, N. C. Phone 310



STARTS AT DUSK W. N. C.'s LARGEST THEATRE SCREEN



THURSDAY, SEPT. 13 Play Hollywood And Bowery Boys In "FEUDIN' FOOLS"

FRIDAY-SATURDAY

Gary Cooper **Burt** Lancaster In

"VERA CRUZ" In Technicolor Plus

"HE LAUGHED LAST"

> In Technicolor Frankie Laine

SUN.-MON.-TUES



WARNER BROS 11 3 COURT-MARTIAL

GARY COOPER

WEDNESDAY-THURSDAY LONG GREY LINE

Thursday Play Hollywood

Coming Soon . . .



MOBY DICK"

Eugene Couch, Mrs. Roy F. Cunningham, Mrs. Lawrence Patton, and Mrs. Rafe Teague. Food Conservation: Mrs. C. T. Bryson, Mrs. R. D. Wells, Mrs. Glen Hastings, Mrs. Jack Cabe, and Mrs. Vernon Phillips.

Breads, Cakes, and Pasteries: Mrs. Wiley Brown, Mrs. Pritch-ard Russell, Mrs. Charles Ferguson, Mrs. Boyd Burrell, and Mrs. Rex Andrus.

Clothing and Needlework: Mrs. A. D. Carter, Mrs. Graham Grindstaff, Mrs. Bayse Penland Mrs. W. J. Penn, Mrs. Georg Gibson, and Mrs. Wiley Clark.

4-H Club and Home Econom ics: Mrs. H. C. Stoudemire Helen Cochran, Patricia Tath am, Mrs. Dewitt Thompson, and Mrs. W. L. Hall.

Flowers: Mrs. I. T. Peek, Mrs. Frank Murray, Mrs. A. R. Hig don, Mrs. Frank Higdon, and Miss Rose King.

## No. 2

taking it over from the 2 and Wednesday Bobby Cabe kicking.

A fumble in the second quarter paved the way for Clyde Er- day unavailable. win's lone score of the game.

Under the cautious prodding of Franklin's new head coach, Dick Stott, the locals exploded with three touchdowns in the quarter after jockeying back and forth with Clyde Erwin in a scoreless third. Henry did a repeat from the 10 for the first; Willard Smith smash-ed for the second from the 2 after power plays brought the ball within range; and the Accidents third was reeled off by Jim Stuart, who scampered 45 yards into paydirt. It was the first time Stuart had played in an official game.

	E. H.	F. H
First downs	4	13
Yds, gained rushing	79	254
Passes completed	12	6
Passes completed	2	5

ACO THEATRE N

FRANKLIN, N. C. Phone 131

Week Beginning Sept. 13th

SHOW BEGINS Weekdays — 7 & 9 p. m. aturday 9:45 a. m. cont.

Sunday—2:30 and 9 p. m.



SATURDAY DOUBLE FEATURE

John Wayne-Susan Hayward "THE FIGHTING

SEABEES" "OVER EXPOSED"

Plus 2 Color Cartoons

SUNDAY-MONDAY

The most colossal motion icture of all time! Richard Burton Fredric March Claire Bloom Starring in

> "ALEXANDER THE GREAT'

In CinemaScope and Technicolor

TUESDAY-WEDNESDAY He took the most reckless gamble the WEST has ever

> "STAR IN THE DUST"

> With John Agar Mamie VanDoren Richard Boone Color by Technicolor

Coming . . . SUN.-MON.-TUE. **SEPTEMBER 23-24-25** It happens There In Mid-Air
. . . In All It's Fire, Flash

and Fury! THE WONDER SHOW OF THE WORLD!

"TRAPEZE"

Starring Burt Lancaster Tony Curtis Gina Lollobrigida In CinemaScope Color by DeLuxe Yds. gained passing Passes intercepted by 1 Yds. g'nd inteptn. 16 Punting average Yds. kicks returned Oppon. f'mbl's recov'd Yds, lost penalties

## The Weather

The week's temperatures and rainfall, as accorded in Franklin by Manson Stiles, U. S. weather observer; in Highlands by Tudor N. Hall and W. C. Newton. TVA observer; and at the Coweta Hydrologic

FRANKLIN Temperatures

n		High	Low	Rair
i,	Wed., Sept. 5	82	63	.08
e	Thursday	78	64	1.04
	Friday	77	61	***
-	Saturday	85	53	
e,	Sunday	76	45	***
-	Monday *	75	42	
d	Tuesday	78	45	***
	HIG	HLANDS	3	
S.	Wed., Sept. 5	****	****	.01
-	Thursday	****	****	.34
d	Friday	****	****	1.03
	Saturday	****	****	.10
	Sunday			***
	Monday	66	38	***
	Tuesday	GA.	40	

(NOTE: Highlands temperatures Wednesday through Sun-

COWEETA Wed., Sept. 5 Thursday 58 49 42 Saturday Sunday 73

# 2 Pick-Up Injure 3

Two separate accidents of pickup trucks this week injured three persons, according to reports made by Patrolman H. T. Ferguson.

Ford pick-up operated by Homer R. Joines, of Franklin, went out Highlands, who survives. of control on Wayah Road and hit a tree. The driver was treated at Angel Hospital for a cut on the head. He told the officer he was traveling east and while attempting to pass another vehicle of Stuart, Fla. Mrs. Milton Fouts. was forced into the ditch on the left side of the road. The patrolman said the pick-up was out of control for 191 feet after hitting the ditch and then ramming a tree on the right side of the road. He set damage to the truck

A '55 Chevrolet pick-up operated by Dallas Ray Reece, 25, of Highlands, overturned about 11:35 p.m. Sunday on NC 106 near Highlands while attempting to pass other vehicles. Mr. Reese's right leg was fractured and a passenger, Furman Reese, 21, also of Highlands, received a cut on his left leg. Both were taken to Highlands Community Hospital. Patrolman Ferguson said the Reese truck was traveling north and was passing two other vehicles when it met a southbound vehicle, ran off pavement on the right shoulder, and overturned in the highway. Damage to the truck was estimated at \$500. The partolman charged the driver with improper passing.

Heat from the sun (solar en ergy) may some day supplement 1954 Chevrolet 4 dr. electricity and other power sources in performing a great variety of farm tasks.



JAMISON, Jewelers

Franklin, N. C.

### Mrs. Patrick, Teacher, Dies In Waynesville

Mrs. Marie Pendergrass Patrick a native of this county, died Wed-nesday of last week (September 5) in an Asheville hospital at the age of 59.

A resident of Waynesville since 1923, she had taught in the Waynesville Township High School for 30 years prior to her retirement this year.

Services were conducted Friday at 3 p. m. at the First Baptist Church in Waynesville, of which

Mrs. Patrick was the daughter of the late J. R. Pendergrass and Mrs. Florence Hill Pendergrass, of Franklin. She was a graduate of Carson-Newman College, Jefferson City, Tenn. She also was a Sunday School teacher in her church for several years.

Surviving are her husband, J. C Patrick; a daughter, Florrie; and two brothers, J. B. and C. L. Pendergrass, of Franklin.

### Tallent Succumbs To Heart Attack

Ell Tallent, 70-year-old Macon County farmer, succumbed to a heart attack Saturday about 8:30 at his home near Franklin. His body was found in his garden about 150 feet from the house.

Funeral services were conducted Monday at 11 a. m. at the First Baptist Church, of which he was a member. Officiating were the Rev. M. W. Chapman, pastor and the Rev. W. L. Sorrells, Burial was in Woodlawn Cemetery.

Mr. Tallent was the son of the late Logan and Mrs. Amanda Jacobs Tallent. He was a former member of the Junior Order of United American Mechanics and Friday about 2 p. m., a 1955 on November 8, 1908, was married to Miss Nettie Louise Reese, of

Other survivors include three sons, Ralph, Sam, and Robert Tallent, all of Franklin; four daughters, Mrs. John Strother, of Concord, Tenn., Mrs. Charlie Paul. of West's Mill, and Mrs. Gordon Southards, of Franklin, Route 1; two brothers, Jess Tallent, of fotla, and Lee Tallent, of Frank-



1951 FORD V-8

14 Ton Pick-up. Heater. New Tires.

\$550

Radio, heater.

1953 Chev. Bel-Air Sport Coupe. Heater

1954 Ford Customline V-8 2 dr.

1953 Chev. 210 Spt. Coupe

1953 Ford Customline 2 dr. V-8. Radio and Heater.

1953 Buick Special 4 dr. Radio and Heater. 1 Owner Car.

1952 Chevrolet 4 dr. Radio and Heater.

1952 Olds Holliday Coupe Fully equipped. This is a

1953 Chevrolet 210 2 dr. Radio and Heater.

1951 Chev. Club Coupe Radio, heater, powerglide.

Mercury 4 dr. Jet black and new white tires. This is one of the

# **MACON** Motor Co., Inc.

\* \* \*

Dealer 594 Your Authorized Buick Dealer

Palmer Street, West Phone 233

lin, Route 3; 31 grandchildren; The Franklin Press and The Highlands Maconian and five great-grandchildren. Pallbearers were George Gibson Harry Potts, Sam Hall, Frank Tallent, D. J., Carpenter, and Elmer Roten.

CRUNKLETON DIES

PAGE EIGHT

Thomas Louie Crunkleton, of Highlands, Macon native and (Wednesday) at 2 p. m. at the soybeans for beans in 1956.

World War II veteran, died | Highlands Methodist Church, Monday on the eve of his birth-

day. He would have been 41 Tuesday. Services were held yesterday THURSDAY, SEPT. 13, 1956

Reports from North Carolina producers indicate that they ex-pect to harvest 396,000 acres of

## Official Election Results

Townships	No. 1 Pearsall School Amendment		No. 2 Compensation For General Assembly		No. 3 Changing Convening Date of Gen. Assembly		No. 4 Power of Attorney for a Woman	
	For	Against	For	Against	For	Against	For	Agains
Franklin	954	120	874	89	876	78	884	81
Millshoal	135	10	104	13	105	11	110	1 12
Ellijay	180	20	164	17	154	13	143	24
Sugarfork	101	6	50	19	56	1 10	55	1 13
Highlands	199	33	179	31	188	17	187	26
Flats	36	. 1	9	12	7	1 11	3	21
Smithbridge	175	9	112	16	113	14	125	1 16
Cartoogechaye	115	19	113	6	106	8	110	7
Nantahala No. 1	68	1	34	1	38	1 1	5	1 3
Nantahala No. 2	140	13	88	6	88	6	92	1 5
Burningtown	141	1	18	1 19	18	18	23	1 14
Cowee	244	8	113	1 19	121	12	102	1 16
TOTALS	2488	241	1558	248	1870	199	1839	1 238



Frying Chickens lb. 35c

SELECTO

CANNED

# PICNICS

PUFFIN BISCUITS 2 21¢

U S GOOD BOTTOM ROUND STEAK Lb. \_ 59¢

WALDORF

TISSUE 3 Rolls

N B C 16 oz.

VANILLA WAFERS 16.33¢



**NEW LOW PRICE** 

1st In Franklin 3 Lb. Can

79c



FRESH GROUND

OUR OWN LEAN

**FROZEN** 

**SELECTO** 

SLICED BACON Lb. \_

Fruits and Vegetables COOKING

BANANAS 2 Lbs. —

CORN FIELD GREEN BEANS 2 Lbs. 25¢

**DULANEY FROZEN** 

3 for 41c

BROCCOLI 10 oz. Pkg. 23¢



Makes 4 Qts. 29c

WHERE YOUR DOLLAR BUYS MORE TROY SHOOK, Mgr. East Franklin, N. C.